(25) feet measured at edge of pavement when said intersecfion occurs at right angles. If an 
intersection occurs at an angle other than a right angle, it shall be rounded with a cui-ve of radius 
acceptable to the Planning Board and Highway Superintendent Road jogs with centerline offsets 
of less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet shall be avoided. When intersecfing a county 
highway, County Highway Department and County Planning Board approval is required. 

4. Intersection offsets from public streets: Proposed private roads or entrances to a 
development/subdivision shall align directly across from, or be offset at least two-hundred-fifty